L05000104598

(F	tequestor	s Name)	
(A	ddress)		
(A	.ddress)		
v			
(C	ity/State/	Zip/Phone #	P)
PICK-UP	X	NAIT	MAIL
(B	usiness E	ntity Name)
(D	ocument	Number)	
Certified Copies	_ c	ertificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Of	ficer:	
Name Availab ility			
Document 05 -	1001	598	
Examiner	DUU — Office	Use Only	
Updater	ئ∼∟		
Helfrier Verifyir	0		
Ackno. led; ement	DCC		
W P. Ve 'jer	الان		



100060748421

10 75, 00,-400,7-423 (40,60,00

GJOST 25 PHIL2: 00

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration So Division of Co				
SUBJECT: Poetic	Treasures LLC			
	(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.		
Please return all corresp	condence concerning this matte	er to the following:		
	Lynn B. Turner			
	(Name of Person)		
	Poetic Treasures LL	.C		
		(Firm/Company)		
	P.O. Box 15584			
		(Address)		
	Tallahassee, FL 3	32317-5584		
	(City	/State and Zip Code)		
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:		
Lynn B. Turr	ner	at (850) 894-368		
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	elephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:		T 25	- 455.00E
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	्र के
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ons Circle	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nan	ne:		
The name of the Li	mited Liability Compa	ny is:	
Poetic Treas	ures LLC		
(Must end with the words	"Limited Liability Company,	"Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing addres		the principal office of the Limited Liability Company	is:
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mailing Address:	
935 Poser Court		P.O. Box 15584	
Tallahassee, FL 32317	7	Tallahassee, FL 32317-5584	
The name and the F	Florida street address o Lynn B. Turner	of the registered agent are:	
		Name 5	
	935 Poser Court	AHA OCT	35
		reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	, ununun
	Tallahassee,	FL 32317	
	City,	State, and Zip	سينده حيون
liability compar registered agent ar statutes relating t	ny at the place designat nd agree to act in this c to the proper and comp	and to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as apacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of lete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with an as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S	fall
	43		

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manage	er				
"MGRM" = Mana	aging Member				
MGRM		Harriett W. Bowens		_	
		2499 Harvel Drive N.W.		_	
		Atlanta, GA 30318		-	
MGRM		Lynn B. Turner			
Moral	_	935 Poser Court		-	
		Tallahassee, FL 32317		-	
Member		E U. Barrera O.			
Member	_	Eugene H. Bowens, Sr. 2499 Harvel Drive N.W.			
				-	
		Atlanta, GA 30318		-	
Member		Jeffrey M. Turner		_	
		935 Poser Court		_	
		Tallahassee, FL 32317 (see attachment for additional	members	<u>)</u>	
(Use attachment i ARTICLE V: Effective d		dote of filing: 11/5/2005 6	- O PTIC	i KIZK	`
		e specific and cannot be more than five bu		\sim	•
to or 90 days after the da		specific and cannot be more than ave bu	#3####################################		1 L
to or 50 days after the da	te of ming.)		SE	\sim	
		C F	SE-	S	
REQUIRED SIG	NATURE:	ſ	T) ~	Ţ	- 4 H
IOO O CILLED		-	Ξ_{z}	PH I2: 00	1900
	()	3	T GREET	0	" - All
	Trym 10,	June	Eili -	0	
	Signature of a member	r or an authorized representative of a member.	<u>.</u>		
	(In accordance with sect of this document constitution that the facts stated he	tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury erein are true.)			
	Lynn B. Tumer				
		ped or printed name of signee			
	••	- -			

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Attachment to Articles of Organization Poetic Treasures LLC 10/25/05

Continuation of List of Members

<u>Title:</u> <u>Name and Address:</u>

Member Eugene H. Bowens, Jr.

15204 Joppa Place Bowie, MD 20721

Member Victoria W. Bowens

15204 Joppa Place Bowie, MD 20721

Member Kamia B. Bowens

4488 Mill Grove Terrace Douglasville, GA 30135

Member Eric L. Bell

4488 Mill Grove Terrace

Douglasville, GA 30135